C2L04
Calculite 1.75" Aperture, 400 Lumen LED
Page 1 of 8
Job Information	 Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
1.26

2 1�8"
2 9�16"
Ordering Guide: Frame-in Kits
Frame-in
Kit Series
Lumen Package
(nominal)
Style Color
Temperature
Beam
Spread
Installation
Style2
Input
Voltage
C2L 04 (400 Lumens) DL (Downlight flanged)
DLFT (Downlight flush-mount)1
30K (3000K) 12 (12 degrees)
17 (17 degrees)
25 (25 degrees)
38 (38 degrees)
47 (47 degrees)
R (install-from-below) 1 (120V)
1requires "FT" series reflectors
Ordering Guide: Reflectors
Reflector
Series
Style Finish Flange
C2L (Round)
C2X2L (Square)
DL (Downlight-50° cutoff)
DLLS (Downlight with linear spread lens-75° cutoff)
LW (Lensed Wall Washer)3,4
DL (Downlight-50° cutoff)
LW (Lensed Wall Washer)3
BK (Black)
CCD (Comfort Clear Diffuse)
CCZ (Champagne Bronze)
WH (Painted White)
BK (Black)
WH (Painted White)
P (aperture-matching)
FT (Flush mount)*
P (Aperture-matching)
FT (Flush-mount)*
*requires “FT” series frame-in kit
3�17° beam spread recommended
4�18" �max installation from vertical surface recommended
Flush-mount mud-in rings
recommended for gypsum applications.
C2L04
Calculite 1.75" Aperture, 400 Lumen LED
Page 2 of 8
Job Information	 Type:
Features
Aperture: 1.75" (44 mm) I.D., 2.50" (63mm) O.D.
Input Wattage: 11W max. (C2L04)
Fixture Output: Aluminum. Provides 50° cutoff
to source & source image. Self‑flanged.
Beam Spread options:
Beam
Spread
Spacing
Criterion
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy CBCP
12°
17°
25°
38°
47°
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.6
0.7
328 lm
412 lm
382 lm
377 lm
331 lm
29.8 lm/w
37.3 lm/w
36.0 lm/w
34.9 lm/w
30.0 lm/w
5099
3282

Page 3 of 8
Job Information	 Type:
Ordering Guide: Accessories
Accessories-Optical Lumen Package (nominal)
CA2DF2
CA2DF85
CA2OPF
2 degree clear diffusion film*
85 degree frosted diffusion film*
Opal 2700K warming / frosted diffusion film*
* actual diffusion depends on selected beam spread
Durability
Calculite LED 1.75" fixtures operating temperatures are well
below the recommended thermal limit of each optical accessory,
eliminating lens degradation and ensuring maximum optical stability.
Reflector can be rotated 90° to ensure
proper alignment. Friction-fit design
maintains installation integrity.
For wall washer & linear spread options,
lenses are factory-assembled into
specified reflector.
Accessories are keyed to ensure proper
installation.
Fixtures accept one accessory, which
can be field-installed in any reflector
assembly.
To minimize accessory thickness and thus maximize optical performance,
microstructure lenses are utilized in lieu of traditional glass lenses.
C2L04
Calculite 1.75" Aperture, 400 Lumen LED
Page 4 of 8
Job Information	 Type:
Optional Installation Accessories
The standard C2L product offering is Non-IC, wet location listed* with no additional "frame-in kit" required.
Listed below are additional frame options.
C2LIC
C2LMP
CA2FMR
CA2X2FMR
IC frame (new construction). Certified for use in Chicago Plenum applications. Includes bar hangers
with preset screws which accommodate 12"-24" joist spacing. Bars also attach to T-bar ceilings.
Width (min): 13 7/16", Length: 14 9/16", Depth: 9 5/16".
New construction mounting pan provides ability to prelocate wiring for easy below-ceiling access.
Includes bar hangers with preset screws which accommodate 12"-24" joist spacing. Bars also attach to
T-bar ceilings. Width: 5.5", Length (min): 13.12"
Round aperture flush-mount mud-in ring. Recommended for gypsum applications. Perforated flange
allows installation only 1.4" from vertical structure, including corners.
Square aperture flush-mount mud-in ring. Recommended for gypsum applications. Perforated flange
allows installation only 1.4" from vertical structure, including corners. Square plate secures magnetically
to mud-in ring. Tether included.
Ordering Guide: Installation Accessories
Accessories-
Installation
Lumen Package (nominal)
CA2FMR
CA2X2FMR
C2LIC
C2LMP
Round aperture flush-mount mud-in ring*
Square aperture flush-mount mud-in ring*
IC frame (new construction)*
New construction mounting pan*
* Recommended for specific applications.
2 1�8"
2 5�16"
2 5�16"
13 7�16"
2 1�4"
2 1�8"
8 3�16"
4 1�4"
4 3�8"
3 1�2"
2 1�8"
2 9�16"
2 7�16"
2 3�16"
3�4"
2 1�8"
C2L04
Calculite 1.75" Aperture, 400 Lumen LED